Fidelidade Group Risk Appetite Framework

• Recently Fidelidade updated its Risk Appetite Framework,

increasing the Target Solvency Ratio range to 160-190%

(from 150-180%)

✓ Management is committed to maintaining the Solvency ratio

close to the higher end of this range

• Solvency ratio thresholds aligned with Fidelidade’s Risk

Appetite Framework (RAF)

✓ Top management ambition to maintain current rating and

pursue an Investment Grade credit rating at all times (even

under scenarios of stress)

• Risk Appetite Limit set at 160% Solvency ratio

✓ No distributions to ordinary shareholders are to be

performed if those result in a solvency ratio below

this limit

100%

130%

160%

Risk Capacity

Risk Tolerance

Risk Appetite
(Target Solvency Ratio Range)

190%

20

Fidelidade’s consolidated Solvency II ratio reached 200% in June 2024

Source: Company information

1. Unaudited

Fidelidade Consolidated Solvency II Ratio
Own Funds and SCR in M€; Solvency II Ratio in %

Solvency II Ratio Risk Sensitivities (Dec. 2023)
p.p. change

-5.5

-8.6

-13.4

1.2

-2.0

Total ∆

Equity Value (-20%)

Property Value (-10%)

Spread (+100bps)

Interest Rate (+100bps)

Interest Rate (-50bps)

Risk Type

3,215 3,195

3,645

1,784 1,802 1,826

2023 1Q20241 1H20241

180% 177% 200%

Eligible Own Funds SCR

21

Fitch has upgrade Fidelidade’s rating in September 2024

Source: Fitch

Rating grade above the Sovereign Portuguese Rating and in line with the top-
rated corporations in Portugal

Established market
leader in Portugal with
significant geographical
diversification

Very Strong capitalisation
and leverage

Fitch
highlights

Improved quality of
assets

A/A+
Stable

Insurer Financial StrengthIssuer Default Rating

22

Investments

3.

23

Fidelidade consolidated AuM: 17.1B€ in total investments vs. 13.0B€ in
non-Unit-Linked positions

Source: Company information as of 30 June 2024 (excluding unit-linked assets)